Election Wave | 2008 (60-5658-60) Detailed tables

gq12/q13. Voting Intention
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - AIBICID/IEIFIGIH/IIK - LIM/N/O/PIQ - R/S/T/UIV * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Decided Voters - Leaners
Included 806 55 155 203 123 154 65 14 5 19 13 51
Weighted 801 184 174 71* 26*
|
Conservative Party 471 147 112 49 31 4 11
59% 48% 80% 64% 68% 54% 26% 56% 31% 38% 41% 43%

FF|ACEFACEFK AFAFK AFAFK FF
Liberal Party 139 5 17 19 13 48 27 2 1 4 3 10
17% 12% 9% 11% 18% 26% 23% 30% 56% 35% 53% 39%
ABCABC BCBC ABCD
New Democratic Party 77 12 1 20 4 13 26 0 0 1 0 2
10% 26% 1% 11% 6% 7% 22% 5% 14% 9% - 6%
BCDEBCDEK BB BB BB BDEBDE B
Bloc Québécois 26 0 2 1 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0
3% - 1% 0% 1% - 20% - - - - -
ABCDEABCDEK

Green Party 59 5 11 10 5 17 10 1 0 1 0 1
7% 12% 6% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% - 5% - 4%
Other 28 2 6 12 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 2
4% 4% 3% 7% - 3% - - - 14% 6% 7%
DFDF DF
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Election Wave | 2008 (60-5658-60)

012/q13. Voting Intention (Would vote)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Base: Would vote 806 430 77 127 34 70 27 29 12
Weighted
Conservative Party
59% 61% 45% 71% 56% 42% 58% 42% 45%
BE BE
Liberal Party 139 65 11 18 5 20 4 14 0
17% 20% 16% 8% 22% 31% 25% 24% 1%
C C
New Democratic Party e 33 10 14 1 9 0 9 2
10% 10% 14% 6% 4% 14% - 15% 11%
Bloc Québécois 26 4 4 8 2 6 2 0 0
3% 1% 6% 4% 8% 10% 10% - -
A A
Green Party 59 14 10 14 2 0 1 12 7
7% 4% 14% 6% 6% - 7% 19% 43%
AE
Other 28 11 3 11 1 3 0 0 0
4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% - - -
Ipsos
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Election Wave | 2008 (60-5658-60) Detailed tables

14. How likely would you be to vote if a federal election was called this fall? Would you say you are ...?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - AIBIC/D/EIFIGIH/IIK - LIM/N/O/PIQ - R/S/T/U/V * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Respondents 856 59 160 218 129 167 70 14 5 21 13 53
Weighted 856 49* 190 186 75* 204 125* 8** 1x* 12** 6** 27*
Extremely likely to vote 678 38 161 149 60 165 82 6 1 9 6 23
79% 77% 85% 81% 80% 81% 66% 79% 87% 81% 100% 85%
FF FF FF
Somewhat likely to vote 113 5 20 25 9 22 28 2 0 2 0 3
13% 10% 11% 14% 12% 11% 23% 21% 13% 13% - 12%
BEBE
Not very likely to vote 35 6 3 7 5 4 9 0 0 0 0 0
4% 12% 2% 4% 7% 2% 8% - - - - -
BCEBCEK EE
Will not vote at all 29 1 6 4 0 13 5 0 0 1 0 1
3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 7% 4% - - 6% - 3%
CcC
Top2Box (Extremely/ somewhat likely) 791 43 181 175 69 187 111 8 1 11 6 26
92% 87% 95% 94% 92% 92% 89% 100% 100% 94% 100% 97%
AA
Low2Box (Not very/ will not vote) 65 7 9 11 6 17 14 0 0 1 0 1
8% 13% 5% 6% 8% 9% 12% - - 6% - 3%
BB
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Election Wave | 2008 (60-5658-60)

14. How likely would you be to vote if a federal election was called this fall? Would you say you are ...?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Base: All Respondents 856 456 81 137 37 72 27 32 14
Weighted
Extremely likely to vote
79% 82% 88% 74% 84% 72% 7% 80% 80%
CE
Somewhat likely to vote 113 37 6 42 3 12 4 8 1
13% 11% 9% 18% 11% 17% 23% 12% 4%
Not very likely to vote 35 16 0 7 1 5 0 4 2
4% 5% - 3% 4% 8% - 6% 9%
B
Will not vote at all 29 9 3 12 0 2 0 2 2
3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% - 3% 8%
Top2Box (Extremely/ somewhat likely) 791 319 70 221 26 61 16 60 16
92% 93% 97% 92% 95% 89% 100% 92% 83%
Low2Box (Not very/ will not vote) 65 25 3 20 1 7 0 6 3
8% 7% 3% 8% 5% 11% - 9% 17%
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Election Wave | 2008 (60-5658-60)

15. For whom did you vote for in the last federal election?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - AIBICID/IEIFIGIH/IIK - LIM/N/O/PIQ - R/S/T/UIV * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Base: Voted for a candidate in the last
federal election and remember who
they voted for 732 49 141 188 108 146 57 13 5 14 11 43
Weighted 728 161 62* 7** 1** 8** 5+
|
The Conservative Party 474 139 118 48 4 0 5 2
65% 54% 83% 73% 77% 61% 31% 52% 31% 62% 43% 52%
FF AEFAEFK AEFAEFK AEFAEFK FF
The Liberal Party 117 7 16 18 7 40 23 3 1 1 1 7
16% 17% 9% 11% 12% 23% 23% 48% 56% 19% 26% 33%
BCBC BB BCD
The New Democratic Party 57 8 2 17 3 12 13 0 0 2 1 2
8% 20% 1% 11% 5% 7% 13% - 14% 20% 16% 12%
BDEBDE BB BB BB B
The Green Party 38 3 10 4 3 11 5 0 0 0 0 0
5% 9% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% - - - 7% 2%
The Bloc Québécois 30 0 0 1 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0
4% - - 0% - - 29% - - - - -
ABCDEABCDEK
Or some other party 12 0 2 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
2% - 1% 3% 1% 3% - - - - 8% 2%
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Election Wave | 2008 (60-5658-60)

15. For whom did you vote for in the last federal election?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Base: Voted for a candidate in the last
federal election 732 396 69 114 32 60 25 25 11
Weighted 728 303 63* 198 24** 55* 14** 56** 15**
The Conservative Party 474 206 33 153 16 23 8 28 7
65% 68% 52% 78% 64% 42% 59% 50% 47%
BE BE

The Liberal Party 117 47 11 19 6 20 4 9 0
16% 16% 18% 10% 24% 36% 25% 17% 1%

ABC
The New Democratic Party 57 21 9 12 1 4 1 7 2
8% 7% 14% 6% 4% 8% 8% 13% 12%
The Green Party 38 8 3 10 1 0 1 10 5
5% 3% 5% 5% 4% - 8% 18% 32%
The Bloc Québécois 30 13 4 3 1 6 0 1 1
4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 11% - 2% 7%

AC
Or some other party 12 7 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
2% 2% 5% - - 4% - - -

C C
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Election Wave | 2008 (60-5658-60) Detailed tables

16. Forgetting about which party you personally intend to vote for in the next election, which party and leader do you think would be most helpful in meeting the needs of
farmers and the agricultural community overall?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/1/J - A/BIC/D/E/FIG/H/IIK - LIM/N/O/P/Q - R/SIT/U/V * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Province
Total BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NFLD NS PEI Atlantic (Net)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents 856 59 160 218 129 167 70 14 5 21 13 53
Weighted 856 49* 190 186 75* 204 125* 8** 1** 12** 6** 27*
The Conservative Party led by 354 17 115 93 31 62 29 3 0 2 1 7
Stephen Harper 41% 34% 61% 50% 42% 30% 24% 35% 31% 20% 19% 25%
ADEFADEFK| AEFAEFK FF
The NDP led by Jack Layton 82 7 11 16 7 14 25 0 0 1 1 2
10% 14% 6% 8% 10% 7% 20% 5% - 8% 12% 8%
BCEBCE
The Liberal Party led by Stéphane 59 4 5 8 8 20 10 0 1 2 1 3
Dion 7% 8% 3% 4% 11% 10% 8% - 43% 16% 11% 12%
BCBC BB B
The Green Party led by Elizabeth May 27 4 6 3 3 8 1 0 0 1 1 2
3% 8% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 14% 5% 12% 6%
CFCF
The Bloc Quebecois led by Gilles 20 0 0 1 0 2 16 0 0 1 0 1
Duceppe 2% 1% - 1% - 1% 13% - - 4% - 2%
ABCDEABCDE B
Unsure 314 18 53 65 25 98 43 4 0 5 3 13
37% 36% 28% 35% 33% 48% 34% 57% 13% 46% 46% 47%
BCDBCD B
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Election Wave | 2008 (60-5658-60) Detailed tables

16. Forgetting about which party you personally intend to vote for in the next election, which party and leader do you think would be most

helpful in meeting the needs of farmers and the agricultural community overall?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Main Farm Type
Horticulture/v Other
Total Field crops iticulture Beef cattle Hogs Dairy Poultry livestock Other
A B C D E F G H
Base: All Respondents 856 456 81 137 37 72 27 32 14
Weighted 856 344 73* 241 27* 69* 16** 66** 20**
The Conservative Party led by Stephen 354 156 22 111 10 20 6 22 7
Harper 41% 45% 30% 46% 38% 29% 34% 34% 38%
BE BE
The NDP led by Jack Layton 82 23 11 21 2 8 1 13 2
10% 7% 16% 9% 9% 12% 7% 19% 10%
A
The Liberal Party led by Stéphane 59 28 3 6 4 12 3 2 2
Dion 7% 8% 4% 2% 13% 17% 18% 3% 9%
C C ABC
The Green Party led by Elizabeth May 27 6 6 9 0 1 0 5 1
3% 2% 8% 4% - 2% - 7% 5%
A
The Bloc Quebecois led by Gilles 20 7 3 3 1 5 1 1 0
Duceppe 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 7% 4% 1% -
C

Unsure 314 124 28 90 10 24 6 24 7
37% 36% 39% 37% 36% 35% 38% 36% 38%
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